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IEEE 802.3x & H|0f
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HT

IEEE 802.3 for 10BASE-T,
IEEE 802.3u for T00BASE-
TX and TO00BASE-

FX, IEEE 802.3ab for
1000BASE-T, IEEE 802.3z
for T000BASE-X, IEEE
802.3ae for 10-Gigabit
Ethernet, IEEE 802.3x

for flow control, IEEE
802.3ad for port trunk
with LACP, IEEE 802.1D
for the Spanning Tree
protocol, IEEE 802.1w for
Rapid STP, IEEE 802.1s
for the Multiple Spanning
Tree Protocol (MSTP),
IEEE 802.1p for Class

of Service, IEEE 802.1Q
for VLAN tagging, IEEE
802.1X for authentication,
LLDP(Link Layer Discovery
Protocol)& IEEE 802.1AB,
IEEE 1588 PTPv2 for time
synchronization
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Xt Yot IEC 60870-2-2 class Cm EMC & EN 55032, CISPR 22,
EN 61000-3-2, EN
61000-3-3, FCC Part 15
Subpart B Class A, EN
55035, IEC 61000-4-2
ESD: Contact: 6 kV; Air:
8 kV, IEC 61000-4-3 RS:
80 MHz ~ 3 GHz: 10V/
m, IEC 6 1000-4-4 EFT:
Power: 4 kV; Signal: 4
kV, IEC 61000-4-6 CS:
10V, IEC 61000-4-8, IEC
61000-4-11
= IEC60870-2-2S&Cm%Y &4 IEC 60870-2-2 class Cm
=2 Bm
OlM BEF EN 62368-1 T+ Xt EZO0| o2 M2 M4 2l 24 A|IAE |EEE 1613, IEC 61850-3
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PN HE 2} (HTTP/HTTPS), DLUEE J|s SNMP v1/v2c/v3,
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Al2|E 2£& EZE(RJ45 Protocol), Port mirroring
ZEE E35IRS-232), & (local, remote), ZE S,
OIE{m{|0|A, TFTP AMH EE LIE{Z, Syslog,
= oE Mo IES RMON(#Z ZL|E{E),
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HEQ3 o|&3 STP(Spanning Tree HEQ3 Eafjz! ZE QoS(Quality of Service),
Protocol), RSTP(Rapid Ef 1 7]Ht VLAN,
Spanning Tree Protocol), GVRP(GARP VLAN &
MSTP(Multiple Spanning TZ2EZE), IGMPv2/
Tree Protocol), O- v3, EelE £ AISt
Ring(I{AE/7|7H|E Differentiated Services
ol QIE{T 0| A0 A Code Point (DSCP), GOOSE
23 A2t <10/30 ms), O- U MEEE 2L AR
Chain(I{AE /7|TH|E THEQI ME2], IGMP
Ol QIE{ T 0| A0 M AFL MLD A%Z, MLD
S AlZ+<10/30 ms), v1/v2
LACP(Link Aggregation
Control Protocol), 1%
=1, Media Redundancy
Protocol (MRP-manager/
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S8 IE-SWM-SL04-4SC H &
FEHS 2779170000 D54 A2X& 0|C|of QE{H 0|A 2 &, Fast Ethernet, ZE £ 4x SC
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048534 Multi-mode, -40 °C...85 °C
¥ 18T
=8 IE-SWM-SL04-4SCS H &
FEHS 2779160000 DEA A(XIE 0|C|0f QIE{H|0|A 2 &, Fast Ethernet, ZE £ 4x SC
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048527 Single-mode, -40 °C...85 °C
¥ 18T
=8 IE-SWM-SL04-4ST HA
FEHS 2779190000 DEA ALIX2 0|C|of UE{H0|A 2E, Fast Ethernet, LE 4 4x ST
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048558 Multi-mode, -40 °C...85 °C
i 18T
S IE-SWM-SL04-4STS HA
FEHS 2779180000 DEA AQIX|E o|C|of 2IE{|0|A 2E, Fast Ethernet, £E 4 4x ST
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048541 Single-mode, -40 °C...85 °C
=¥ 18T
=8 IE-SWM-SLO8-8GESFP HE
FEHS 2779150000 DEA AQIX|2 0|C|0of QIE{H0|A 2 E, Fast/Gigabit Ethernet, EE
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048510 %: 8x 100/1000BaseSFP Slot, -40 °C...85 °C
E ] 18T
8 IE-SWM-SLO8-8GT H &
FEHS 2779140000 DEA AQXIZ n|C|of 2lE{H|0|A 2 &, Fast/Gigabit Ethernet, ZE.
GTIN (EAN) 4064675048503 4= 8x RJ45,-40 °C...85 °C
el 18T
2y IE-SWM-SL02-2GC-PRP/HSR ~ H{H
FEHE 2985050000 DEA ALIX& o|C|of QE{H 0|A 2, PRP/HSR RedBox, Fast/
GTIN (EAN) 4099986846364 Gigabit Ethernet, ZE £: 2x 2 Z E(10/100/1000BaseT(X) &=
=i 18T 100/1000BaseSFP), -40 °C...85 °C
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